

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-2255 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 818 Cherryberry Dr., Columbus, OH 43228 (L)

Investigative Activity: Documentation of Coroner evidence

Involves: Benjamin Wheeler

Activity Date: 08/12/2024

Activity Location: 2090 Frank Road, Columbus, OH (Scene 3)

1560 SR 56, London, OH (BCI Offices)

Authoring Agent: Special Agent Aja Chung, #86

On August 12th, 2024, as part of an ongoing officer involved critical incident investigation, Special Agent (S/A) Aja Chung retrieved evidence recovered from the autopsy of Benjamin Wheeler (Wheeler) from the Franklin County Coroner's Office.

At approximately 1230 hours, SA Chung received a large brown bag from that was photographed and itemized as follows:

- Item 1: CD of autopsy photographs, FTA card and Wheeler's fingerprints
- Item 2: Projectile recovered from Wheeler's left chest with original packaging
- Item 3: Handcuffs with original packaging
- Item 4: Taser probes & wires with original packaging
- Item 5: Clothing pair of jeans, underwear, pair of boots with original packaging

SA Chung submitted item 2, the projectile, to the BCI laboratory at approximately 1500 hours and items 1, 3-5 to the major crimes evidence locker #2 at 1600 hours.

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.